

RSA No.619/2007

29.5.2018 Present: Mr. K. D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Dhanjay Sharma,
Advocate, for the appellant.

None for the respondents.

CMP(M) No.650/2018

By medium of this application, the applicant has sought for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1, who is stated to have died on 1.4.2018. The application is within time.

Accordingly, the application is allowed and the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1, as mentioned in para 2 therein, are ordered to be brought on record.

Application stands disposed of.

RSA No.619/2017

Issue notice to the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 returnable on 24.7.2017, through ordinary process, on taking steps within two days.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

May 29, 2018
(pankaj)