

RSA No. 619 of 2007

29.9.2021 Present: Ms. Saanya Kaushal, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the respondents.

As per report of the Registry, court notice issued to respondent No.1 (b) in terms of order dated 24.7.2019, has been received back with the report that he was unable to come present on the date fixed by this Court on account of unavoidable circumstances.

In view of the above, list this matter on **2.11.2021**. In the meantime, learned counsel for the parties may also ascertain status of the parties as well as dispute in question.

29th September, 2021
Manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**