

11.11.2021 Present: Mr. K.D.Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel representing the appellant states that the appellant has expired and as such, he be given four weeks' time to file an appropriate application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased appellant. Prayer allowed as not opposed. List thereafter.

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge

11th November, 2021
(Shankar)