

Harman Singh (deceased) through LRs vs. Amin Chand (deceased) through LRs

RSA No. 619 of 2007

17.07.2023 Present: Mr.Rahul Gathania, Advocate, vice Mr.Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a), 1(c), 1(d) and 1(e).

Respondent No.1(b)-Rashpal Singh, is present in person.

None for respondents No.2 to 6, 9, 10, 12 to 21.

Respondents No.7 and 8 deleted vide order dated 12.05.2008.

Respondents No.11(a) to 11(c) are ex parte vide order dated 29.11.2013.

None for respondent No.22, though represented by Ms.Lalita Verma, Advocate.

Respondents No.2 to 6, 9, 10, 12 to 21 stand duly served after admission for 14.02.2012, but there is no representation on their behalf. Hence, they are proceeded ex parte.

List for hearing on 28.09.2023.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge

July 17, 2023  
(Purohit)