

**Harman Singh (deceased) through LRs vs.
Amin Chand (deceased) through LRs**

RSA No. 619 of 2007

28.09.2023

Present: Mr. K.D.Sood, Sr.Advocate with Mr. Het Ram,
Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for respondents
No.1(a), 1(c), 1(d) and 1(e).

None for Respondents No.1(b), 2 to 6, 9,10, 12
to 21.

Respondents No. 7 and 8 deleted vide order
dated 12.05.2008.

Respondents No.11(a) to 11 (c) are ex parte vide
order dated 29.11.2013.

None for respondent No.22, though represented
by Ms. Lalita Verma, Advocate.

CMP No.1254 of 2023

Issue to notice to the proposed legal
representatives, returnable within a period of four weeks, on
taking steps within a period of one week.

CMP No.13208 of 2023

Reply, if any be filed within a period of three
weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of one week
thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

September 28, 2023
(ravinder)