

RSA No.619 of 2007

30.11.2023 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rahul Guthania, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a), 1(c), 1(d) and 1(e).
None for respondents No.1(b), 2 to 6, 9 & 12 to 22.
Respondents No.11(a) to 11(c) already ex-parte.

CMP(M) No.1254 of 2023

As per report of the Registry, notice issued to proposed legal representative 10(a) of deceased respondent No.10 received back with the report that she has expired and the notice issued to proposed legal representatives 10(b) & 10(d) received back un-served for want of correct address.

Notice issued to proposed legal representative 10(c) of deceased respondent No.10 received back duly served, however, none has appeared on his behalf. Hence, he is proceeded against ex-parte.

Let fresh notice be issued to proposed legal representatives 10(b) & 10(d) of deceased respondent No.10, on filing of process fee and correct address within a period of two weeks, returnable within six weeks.

CMP No.13208 of 2023

No reply is intended to be filed.

Heard. In view of the averments made in the application, the same is allowed subject to all just

exceptions and the names of respondent No.11(a), Nirmla Devi alias Prem Lata and respondent No.11(c) Mukesh Sharma are deleted from the array of the respondents.

The application stands disposed of.

CMP (M) No.17355 of 2023

No reply is intended to be filed.

Heard. In view of the averments made in the application, the same is allowed subject to all just exceptions and the name of respondent No.16, Smt.Saneh Lata, is ordered to be deleted from the array of the respondents.

The application stands disposed of.

CMP (M) No.1604/2023

Notice be issued to the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No.15, as mentioned in para-3 of the application (CMP(M) No.1604 of 2023), returnable within six weeks, on taking steps within a period of two weeks.

RSA No.619 of 2007

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file amended memo. of parties be filed. List thereafter

November 30, 2023
(VH)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge