

Harnam Singh (deceased) through LRs  
Vs.  
Amin Chand (deceased) through LRs & Ors.

**RSA No.619 of 2007**

05.08.2024

Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate for respondents No.1(a) to 1(e).

None for respondents No.2 to 6, 9, 11(a) to 11(c), 12 to 15 and 17 to 22.

Names of respondent No.10(a) and 16 stand deleted.

As per office report, notices, issued against respondents No.10(b) to 10(d) received back after due service. However, despite service, no one has put appearance on their behalf. Further wait is not justifiable.

Notices, issued against respondents No.15(a) to 15(c) received back unserved for want of correct address. Let, correct address and P.F. etc., be filed, within a period of 10 days, from today. Thereafter, notices, against the aforesaid respondents, be issued for 23.09.2024.

August 05, 2024  
(Gaurav Thakur)

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**