

Harnam Singh (deceased) through LRs
Vs.
Amin Chand (deceased) through LRs & Ors.

RSA No.619 of 2007

18.10.2024

Present: Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr.
Sanjeev Sood, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate for respondents
No.1(a) to 1(e).

None for respondents No.2 to 6, 9, 11(a) to
11(c), 12 to 15 and 17 to 22.

Names of respondent No.10(a) and 16 stand
deleted.

In view of the request, made by learned counsel
for the appellants, list after eight weeks for hearing.

October 18, 2024
(*Gaurav Thakur*)

(Virender Singh)
Judge