

**Harnam Singh (deceased) through LRs Vs. Amin
Chand (deceased) through LRs & Ors.**

RSA No.619 of 2007

28.02.2026 Present: Mr. Het Ram Tahkur, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(e).

None for respondents No.2 to 6, 9, 11(a) to 11(c), 12 to 15 and 17 to 22.

Names of respondent No.10(a) and 16 stand deleted.

It is submitted by the learned vice counsel for the appellants that the appellants have taken the brief from their office and they intend to engage some other counsel, therefore, at his request, matter is adjourned.

List after two weeks.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

February 28, 2026 (Ritu)