

Harnam Singh (deceased) through LRs Vs Amin Chand (deceased) through LRs & ors.

RSA No. 619 of 2007

25.04.2026 Present: Mr. Piyush, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(e).

None for respondents No.2 to 6, 9, 11(a) to 11(c), 12 to 14 and 17 to 22.

Names of respondents No.10(a) and 16 stand deleted.

It is contended by Mr. Piyush, Advocate, that the appellants have engaged him as counsel to represent them in the present appeal. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file fresh power of attorney. List thereafter.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

April 25, 2026 (mamta)