

03.08.2026 Present: Mr. Piyush Dhanotia, Advocate for appellant.

As per report of Registry, notice issued to respondents No. 2(a) to 2(f) and 22(a) to 22(d) for today have been received back validly served. However, none has put in appearance on their behalf, therefore, they are proceeded against *ex parte*.

Amended memo of parties has been filed and placed on record. Present appeal has been admitted on 19.11.2010. No CMP is pending for disposal. Parties are duly represented. Registry is directed to append completion certificate after rechecking the records and service. List for hearing in due course.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

03.08.2026 (Shalini)